

July 22, 2014

Sportsman's Warehouse Announces First of Eight Planned Store Locations for 2015

MIDVALE, Utah, July 22, 2014 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- Sportsman's Warehouse (Nasdaq:SPWH) has announced the planned opening of a store in Spokane, Washington in early 2015. This location will be the first of eight planned stores that will open during 2015. With eight planned store openings for 2015, Sportsman's Warehouse expects to have 63 retail stores open and operating by the end of 2015.

"We are very pleased to increase our presence throughout the western United States in such a significant manner," noted Schaefer. "The addition of this store keeps with our business plan, promoting stable growth that will benefit our company, our vendors, and most importantly, our loyal customers for many years to come." The Spokane store will mark the 8th Sportsman's Warehouse store in the state of Washington.

Sportsman's Warehouse serves outdoor enthusiasts, casual users and first time participants with quality brand-name hunting, fishing, camping and shooting merchandise within a convenient shopping environment, serviced by passionate, knowledgeable associates to create a memorable outdoor experience. To find the Sportsman's Warehouse nearest you or to shop online, visit us on the Web at www.sportsmanswarehouse.com.

CONTACT: Karen Seaman, Chief Marketing Officer

Sportsman's Warehouse Corporate Office

kseaman@sportsmanswarehouse.com